504954928 06/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5001675

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEN	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
KHALED ABOU GHC	NEIM		09/25/2016
LING LI			09/25/2016
YUJIANG WANG			10/21/2016
FENGKUN CHEN			10/13/2016
RUI WANG			09/28/2016
LIQIANG FAN			10/21/2016
RECEIVING PARTY		EMULSION SYSTEMS FZE	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 16943		
Internal Address:	ddress: JEBEL ALI FREE ZONE		
City:	DUBAI		
State/Country:	UNITED	O ARAB EMIRATES	
Name: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC			
Street Address:	2040 D0	OW CENTER	
City:	MIDLAN	ND	
State/Country: MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	I Code: 48674		
Name:	ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY		
Street Address:	100 INC	DEPENDENCE MALL WEST	
0:1	: PHILADELPHIA		
City:			
State/Country:	PENNS	YLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15513255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 989-63		36-8434
Email:	dorot	hykennedy@dow.com
Correspondent Name:	DOW	GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Address Line 1:	C/O 7	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
Address Line 2:	2040	DOW CENTER
Address Line 4:	MIDL	AND, MICHIGAN 48674
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	74745 US PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KARL E. STAUSS
SIGNATURE: /KARL E. STAUSS/		/KARL E. STAUSS/
DATE SIGNED: 06/12/2018		06/12/2018
Total Attachments: 10		
source=74745_Assignments_WO	_Trans	sfers#page1.tif
source=74745_Assignments_WO_Transfers#page2.tif		
source=74745_Assignments_WO_Transfers#page3.tif		
source=74745_Assignments_WO_Transfers#page4.tif		
source=74745_Assignments_WO_Transfers#page5.tif		
source=74745_Transferred_Assignments#page1.tif		
source=74745_Transferred_Assignments#page2.tif		
source=74745_Transferred_Assignments#page3.tif		
source=74745_Transferred_Assignments#page4.tif		
source=74745_Transferred_Assignments#page5.tif		

FORM 110 (8.5 st)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (with Priority Rights)

We verily believe I ans/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention emitted. A PAINT FORMULATION AND THE PROCESS OF MAKING THEREOF

which invention was made and invested by melus out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(8). Uwe acknowledge that Uwe hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work. Uwe sell, assign and transfer unto:

> UCAR Emulsion Systems FZE P.O. Box 16943 Jebel Ali Fren Zone Dubui United Arab Emirates

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the United Arab Emirates (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nomines(z)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and ell countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

		hannan an a	
Priority Number	Filing Date	Siling Country	
		and a second sec	
SETTING AN	Companyation NS 2013	wr i	
2 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N	($)$ $($	× × ×	

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invession in any and all countries. //we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or hightion which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

We authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that l/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At:	A::, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20
At:	Au this day of, 20 Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address:
At:	An: this day of, 20 Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address:

The Anagement 115 a to the ENGLISH impage without the science energy to other targeties with the two internets and Rifting FORM 110 (8.54)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we varily believe I am/we are the original, first and sola/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: A PAINT FORBIULATION AND THE PROCESS OF MAKING THEREOF

which invention was made and invented by melus out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our sespective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in wast for our respective employers. As truster(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, l/we sell, assign and transfer anto:

> Rohm and Haas Company 100 Independence Mail West Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignae"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patem in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, factoding all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignae, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Prisrivy Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country	
PCT/CN2014/087424	September 25, 2014	FCT	

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, appendition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

Uwe authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Pateni be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that l/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right hemiofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

AC All All All All All All All All All A	A:: <u>Shaws hav</u> , <u>Chang</u> this <u>day of</u> <u>Chang</u> , 20 <u>f</u> Effective as of September 25, 2014 Signature: <u>have</u> Full Name: Yujiang Wang Mailing Address: No. 936, Zhanghang Boad Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park Shanghai 201203 People's Republic of China
At:	At:
Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address:	this day of, 20 Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address:
ίας Ιατ	TA::
this day of , 20	this day of , 20
Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address;	Signature: Pull Namu: Mailing Address:

Bites []] Bites []] Bites [] B

FORM 110 (8 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe 1 am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention emtitled: A PAINT FORMULATION AND THE PROCESS OF MAKING THEREOF

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As truster(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work. I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> Dow Chemical (China) Investment Company Limited Unit 03, C Zone, 2F, 3rd Building, No. 936 Zhangheng Road Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park Shanghai 201203 People's Republic of China

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of China (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to fike any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country	
PCT/CN2014/087424	September 25, 2014	PCT	

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignce or its designce to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignce; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us

A1: k 110-80	{At:
At: <u>Kys255</u> this <u>15</u> day of <u>Geogles</u> 20 <u>16</u> Effective as of September 25, 2014 Signature: <u>Ferry Brigg</u> Mean	this day of , 20 Effective as of September 25, 2014 Signature:
Full Name: Fengkun Chess Malling Address: Izumi-so Room 5, 33-3 Higashi tojigawara-cho, Ichijyo-ji, Sakyo-ku Kyoto, Kyoto 606-8122; Japan	Full Name: Rui Wang Mailing Address: No. 936, Zhangheng Road Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park Shanghai 201203 People's Republic of China
At:] <u>[</u> At::
this day of 20	this day of , 20
Effective as of September 25, 2014 Signature: Full Name: Liqiang Fan Mailing Address: Room 1003, Bldg 237 Lane 399 Nantiu Road Pudong, Shanghai 201399 People's Republic of China	Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address:
Ai:	
this day of, 20	this day of, 20
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Mailing Address:	Full Name: Mailing Address:

This A comprover the is as the EXCLASH language and has the same occasing as ended hanguages with the assor. Lin dashelas and PUDate

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I've verify believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention emitted: A PAINT FORMULATION AND THE PROCESS OF MAKING THEREOF

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> Dow Chemical (China) Investment Company Limited Unit 03, C Zone, 2F, 3rd Building, No. 936 Zhangheng Road Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park Shanghai 201203 People's Republic of China

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Chins (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Discourses Marshave	Cilina Plata	Eiling Country	
C (2023) K(3) (412) (00/02)	a suttige cause	e creaty scontainey	
		F.34	
ECT/CN2014/3087424	Seniember 25, 2014	HCI I	

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by molus:

Aé	At Many Asi (bing
shie day of 36	At: <u>24 Asi</u> (4) Asi this <u>25</u> daylof <u>26 p. (6, 20, 20, 16</u>) Effective as of September 25, 2014
Effective as of September 25, 2014	Effective as of September 25, 2014
	b/
Signature:	Signature: King Wang
Full Name: Fengkun Chen	Full Name: Rui Wang
Mailing Address: Izumi-so Room 5, 33-3 Higashi	Mailing Address: No. 936, Zhangheng Road
tojigawara-cho, Ichijyo-ji, Sakyo-ku	Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park
Kyoto, Kyoto	Shanghai 201203
606-8122; Japan	People's Republic of China
[Ar:	Al:
this day of, 20	this day of , 20
Effective as of September 25, 2014	(ints, 20 _
inclive as of September 23, 2014	
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Ligiang Fan	Full Name:
Mailing Address: Room 1003, Bidg 237	Mailing Address:
Lane 399 Nanliu Road	
Pudong, Shanghai 201399	1. No. 111
People's Republic of China	
Ac	At:
this day of , 20	this day of
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Mailing Address:	Mailing Address

PATENT REEL: 046340 FRAME: 0932

FORM 110 (R. 5/97)

FORM 110 (8. 5/97)

1 112 in he the 200416 20131

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (with Priority Rights)

I'we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: A PAINT FORMULATION AND THE PROCESS OF MAKING THEREOF

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). Uwe acknowledge that Uwe hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof is trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, l/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Bow Chemical (China) Investment Company Limited Unit 03, C Zone, 2F, 3rd Building, No. 936 Zhangheng Road Zhanghan Hi-Tech Park Shanghai 201203 People's Republic of China

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of China (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, is and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominec(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, laternational Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
PCT/CN2014/087424	September 25, 2014	PCT

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Fatent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignce in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or higgsion which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignce may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At:	At:
this day of	this day of, 20
Effective as of September 25, 2014	Effective as of September 25, 2014
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Fengkun Chen	Full Name: Rui Wang
Mailing Address: Izumi-so Room 5, 33-3 Higashi	Mailing Address: No. 936, Zhangheng Road
tojigawara-cho, ichijyo-ji, Sakyo-ku	Zhangjiang Hi-Texh Fark
Kyoto, Kyoto	Shanghai 201203
606-8122; Japan	People's Republic of China
Ai: Shans hai China this 21St day of QCA ,20 16	At:
this 2) St day of O(t	this day of, 20
Effective as of September 25, 2014	
ð	
Signature: Ligian Citu	Signature:
Full Name: Liqiang Fan	Full Name:
Mailing Address: Room 1003, Bldg 237	Mailing Address:
Lane 399 Nanliu Road	Ť
Pudong, Shanghai 201399	
People's Republic of China	
AA.	· ····································
At:	At
this day of , 20	this day of ,20
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Mailing Address:	Mailing Address:
	·

CASE NO. 74745-WO-PCT ac

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC 2940 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: Alavember 4, 2016

From, the ASSIGNOR:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

of the invention entitled:

A PAINT FORMULATION AND THE PROCESS OF MAKING THEREOF

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at Midland, Michigan 48674, USA

day of Novembrez, 20 16 this DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC CORP. SEAL ssaam By: SUSAN M. ZERULL Authorized Representative

CASE NO. 74745-WO-PCT ac

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights) und

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2038 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable of exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

Pengkun Chen, residing at Izumi-so Room 5, 33-3 Higashi, tojigawara-cho, Ichijyo-ji, Sakyo-ku, Kyuto, Kyuto, 605-8122, Japan; Rui Wang, residing at No. 936, Zhangheng Road, Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Shanghai 201203, People's Republic of China; and Liqiung Fan, residing at Room 1003, Bldg 237, Lane 399 Nunliu Road, Pudong, Shanghai 201399, People's Republic of China

by an Assignment dated: September 28, 2016; October 13, 2016, and October 21, 2016, respectively of an invention relating to and entitled:

A PAINT FORMULATION AND THE PROCESS OF MAKING THEREOF

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Deloware, United States of America our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nonlinee; and all rights and powers to file any relased, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee, and do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
PCT/CN2014/087424	September 25, 2014	PCT
		d to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in
any and all countries; and we do i	terchy agree to assist said Assi	ignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any

Interference, conflict, opposition or lifigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application, as may be requested by said Assignce; and we do hereby authorize said Assignce to insert here the corresponding Application Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

ŝ	Amelication Shamber	Eiling Date	Filing Country
ŝ	n afolisan serangan n amerikan s	i ming cane	1
ł			
ł			

of the corresponding application in any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment: and we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Swam by us at _____Midland, Michigan 48674, USA

utits 4_ day of <u>Novernber</u>, 20 <u>16</u>

CORP. SEAL

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY By: DARRYL P. FRICKEY Authorized Representative

CASE NO. 74745-WO-PCT ac

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: October 28, 2016

From, the ASSIGNOR:

DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA) INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED Unit 03, C Zone, 2F, 3rd Building, No. 936 Zhangheng Road Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park Shanghai 201203 People's Republic of China

of the invention entitled:

A PAINT FORMULATION AND THE PROCESS OF MAKING THEREOF

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at	Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this 🔮	day of Alogemlyer, 20 16
CORP SEAL	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
	DARRYL P. FRICKEY Authorized Representative

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights) and

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA) INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED Unit 03, C Zone, 2F, 3rd Building, No. 936 Zhangheng Road Zhangjiang HI-Tech Park Shanghai 201203 People's Republic of China

an entity organized and existing under the laws of CHINA do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

Fengkun Chen, residing at Izumi-so Room 5, 33-3 Higashi, tojigawara-cha, Khijyo-ji, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto, Kyoto, 606-8122. Japan, Rui Wang, residing at No. 936, Zhangheng Road, Zhangjiang Hi-Texh Park, Shanghai, 201203, People's Republic of China; and Liqiang Fan, residing at Room 1003, Bldg 237, Lane 399 Nanliu Road, Pudong, Shanghai, 201399, People's **Republic of China**

by an Assignment dated: September 28, 2016; October 13, 2016; and October 31, 2016, respectively of an invention relating to and entitled:

A PAINT FORMULATION AND THE PROCESS OF MAKING THEREOF

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Belaware, United States of America our entity right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee; and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignce, and do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
PCT/CN2014/087424	September 25, 2014	PCT

of the application on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we do hereby agree to assist said Assignce in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or hitigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application, as may be requested by said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize said Assignce to insert here the corresponding Application Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

A main main Marcher	Filine Date	Filing Country
withmennon commen	8 81115 24816	A MARE C. DADA Y
{		
		1

of the corresponding application in any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent he issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and	Sworn by	us at Shang	hai. China	1					
this 28th	day of	<u>October</u>	, 20	<u> </u>	с.				
			DOW CH	emical	(CHINA)	INVEST	MENT	сомр.	ANY

CORPS	
SEAL	

S

DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA) IP	VESTMENT COMPANY
LIMITED /	
/	
A starting	
By X Amagan 2	<u> </u>
XIMING (NICK) ZHANG	
Authorized Representative	
2 BEELDIED SKALD BEEKE COCOUDER 1	- Ng.

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE: DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA) INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED Unit 03, C Zone, 2F, 3rd Building, No. 936 Zhangheng Road Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park Shanghai 201203 People's Republic of China

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: September 28, 2016; October 13, 2016; and October 21, 2016, respectively

From, the ASSIGNORS: Fengkun Chen, residing at Izumi-so Room 5, 33-3 Higashi, tojigawara-cho, Ichijyo-ji, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto, Kyoto, 606-8122, Japan; Rui Wang, residing at No. 936, Zhangheng Road, Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Shanghai, 201203, People's Republic of China; and Liqiang Fan, residing at Room 1003, Bldg 237, Lane 399 Nanliu Road, Pudong, Shanghai, 201399, People's Republic of China

of the invention entitled:

CORP. SEAL

A PAINT FORMULATION AND THE PROCESS OF MAKING THEREOF

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at	Shanghai	, China		
this 28th	day of	October	, 20	

DOW CH LIMITEI	• •	INVESTMENT COMPAN
By:	ING (NICK) ZHANG	<u></u>
	orized Representative	